

BID TABS  
PROJECT 24-1206 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER PROGRAM WEST  
BID DATE: JANUARY 31, 2024

Item Number	Sidewalk	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0120.A	Clearing 1" - 16"	28	ID	\$42.00	\$1,176.00	\$22.00	\$616.00		
201.0120.B	Clearing 17" - 29"	72	ID	\$42.00	\$3,024.00	\$28.00	\$2,016.00		
201.0120.C	Clearing 30" - 36"	96	ID	\$64.00	\$6,144.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00		
201.0120.D	Clearing 37" - 62"	80	ID	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00		
201.0210	Grubbing	1800	SY	\$15.00	\$27,000.00	\$6.47	\$11,646.00		
201.0220	Grubbing	276	ID	\$15.00	\$4,140.00	\$5.00	\$1,380.00		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	2200	LF	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$10.38	\$22,836.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	5400	SY	\$12.00	\$64,800.00	\$17.06	\$92,124.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	450	CY	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.96	\$13,932.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 Inch	900	TON	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.90	\$23,310.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	1100	EACH	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$10.47	\$11,517.00		
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	45	TON	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$463.06	\$20,837.70		
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	90	LF	\$28.00	\$2,520.00	\$46.94	\$4,224.60		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-In	37200	SF	\$7.40	\$275,280.00	\$6.59	\$245,148.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In	6350	SF	\$8.00	\$50,800.00	\$8.64	\$54,864.00		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	240	SF	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$42.00	\$10,080.00		
602.0810	Concrete Driveway 6-In	175	SY	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$72.46	\$12,680.50		
602.0820	Concrete Driveway 8-In	10	SY	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$87.19	\$871.90		
602.0860	Concrete Driveway 6-In HES	10	SY	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$73.74	\$737.40		
602.0870	Concrete Driveway 8-In HES	10	SY	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$88.90	\$889.00		
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$716.00	\$4,296.00		
619.1000	Mobilization (project)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,713.00	\$12,713.00		
625.0100	Topsoil	2600	SY	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$4.64	\$12,064.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	6	EACH	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$206.00	\$1,236.00		
629.2100	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$206.00	\$206.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	45	MGAL	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$41.20	\$1,854.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2600	SY	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$7.73	\$20,098.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,258.00	\$9,258.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	2500	LF	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.25	\$5,625.00		
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems and Sump Pumps	1000	DOL	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Curb Boxes (Contractor to furnish materials)	37	EACH	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$150.25	\$5,559.25		
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-In Type A	350	LF	\$29.00	\$10,150.00	\$39.81	\$13,933.50		
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	50	LF	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$41.56	\$2,078.00		
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A	60	LF	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$43.30	\$2,598.00		
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In Type A	1750	LF	\$35.00	\$61,250.00	\$45.04	\$78,820.00		
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A	25	LF	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$42.11	\$1,052.75		
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In HES Type A	25	LF	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$45.78	\$1,144.50		
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs - Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,284.00		
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In HES	50	SF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.79	\$439.50		
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In	50	SF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$11.50	\$575.00		
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In HES	50	SF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$11.69	\$584.50		
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$682,509.00</b>		<b>\$712,609.10</b>		